502566289 11/12/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2612092

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LAW ENFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT, LLC	08/05/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAVIS-SHIELDS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION
Street Address:	75 JACKSONVILLE ROAD
Internal Address:	P.O. BOX 2099
City:	WARMINSTER
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	18974

Name:	LAW ENFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY
Street Address:	47801 WEST ANCHOR COURT
City:	PLYMOUTH
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48170

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7211907

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (610)407-0701 **Phone**: 610-407-0700

Email: aepinto@ratnerprestia.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: RATNERPRESTIA

Address Line 1: 1235 WESTLAKES DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 301

Address Line 4: BERWYN, PENNSYLVANIA 19312

PATENT

REEL: 031586 FRAME: 0265

OF \$40.00 /21190/

502566289

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HAV-102US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREW J. KOOPMAN
Signature:	/Andrew J. Koopman/
Date:	11/12/2013

Total Attachments: 8

source=RELEASESECURITYAGREEMENTLAWENFORCEMENTDEV#page1.tif source=RELEASESECURITYAGREEMENTLAWENFORCEMENTDEV#page2.tif source=RELEASESECURITYAGREEMENTLAWENFORCEMENTDEV#page3.tif source=RELEASESECURITYAGREEMENTLAWENFORCEMENTDEV#page4.tif source=RELEASESECURITYAGREEMENTLAWENFORCEMENTDEV#page5.tif source=RELEASESECURITYAGREEMENTLAWENFORCEMENTDEV#page6.tif source=RELEASESECURITYAGREEMENTLAWENFORCEMENTDEV#page7.tif source=RELEASESECURITYAGREEMENTLAWENFORCEMENTDEV#page8.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT, dated as of August 4th 2011, is made by and between LAW ENFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT, LLC., a Delaware limited liability corporation, c/o Gemini Investors, having an office at 20 William Street, Suite 250, Wellesley, Massachusetts 02481, (the "Lender") and HAVIS, INC., formerly d/b/a HAVIS-SHIELDS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania corporation, having an office at 75 Jacksonville Road, Warminster, Bucks County, Pennsylvania 18974 (the "Company") and LAW ENFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT COMPANY, a Florida corporation, having an office at 47801 West Anchor Court, Plymouth, Michigan 48170 (together with the Company referred to as the "Borrowers").

WHEREAS,

pursuant to the terms of (i) the Secured Loan Agreement, dated February 25, 2009, between the Borrowers and the Lender, as amended and in effect from time to time (the "Secured Loan Agreement"), and (ii) the Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated February 25, 2009, between the Borrowers and the Lender, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at (Patent Reel 022482 and Frame 0194) on April 1, 2009 and (Trademark Reel 003979 and Frame 0001) on April 1, 2009, as amended and in effect from time to time (the "Intellectual Property Security Agreement"), each for the purpose of securing certain obligations of the Borrowers to the Lender,

the Borrowers granted to the Lender a security interest in and lien on, and collaterally assigned to the Lender, all of their rights in intellectual property including copyrights, patents and patent applications, trademarks, trademark registrations, trade names, and all registrations and recordings in the United States and in foreign jurisdictions, including all reissues, extensions, or renewals thereof, and associated goodwill, including, without limitation, the assets identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, (hereinafter collectively referred to as the "Intellectual Property"); and

WHEREAS, the Lender has agreed to terminate and release its security interest and all of its right, title and interest in each of the Intellectual Property as herein provided;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender and the Borrowers hereby agree as follows:

- 1. Release and Assignment. The Lender hereby terminates and releases its security interest in and lien on all of the Borrowers' Intellectual Property, including without limitation the assets specifically identified on Exhibit A attached hereto, and the Lender hereby assigns and transfers to the Borrowers, without recourse, all of the Lender's right, title and interest in and to each of the Intellectual Property effective as of the date set forth above.
- 2. Acknowledgment and Acceptance. The Borrowers hereby acknowledge and accept the foregoing release and assignment by the Lender.

3. Counterparts. This Release may be executed in any number of counterparts which shall together constitute one and the same agreement.

LAW ENFORCEMENT DEVELOPMENT, LLC

Dalllet
Ву:
Name: David F. Millet Title: Chairman of the Board
Date: August 4, 2011
"Lender"
Accepted:
HAVIS, INC. (formerly d/b/a HAVIS-SHIELDS EQUIPMENT CORPORATION)
Ву:
Name: Joseph P. Bernert, III Vitlex President
Bate: 8/5/2011
LAW ENFORCEMENT
Ву:
Name: Joseph P. Bernert, III Title: President
Date: 8/5/2011

"Borrowers"

EXHIBIT A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

TRADEMARKS

1.	A. Trademark Application No.:	74 / 178,493
	B. Trademark Registration No.:C. Identification or Description:	1,807,319 ALPHA 2000
2.	A. Trademark Application No.; B. Trademark Registration No.;	1,924,565
	C. Identification or Description:	QUESTAR
3.	A. Trademark Application No.:	73 / 561,049
	B. Trademark Registration No.:C. Identification or Description:	1,392,272 COLLINS DYNAMICS
4,	A. Trademark Application No.:	76 / 667,108
	B. Trademark Registration No.: C. Identification or Description:	3,350,756 COLLINS DYNAMICS
	C. Identification of Description.	CODDING D MANAGE
5.	A. Trademark Application No.:	292,701
	B. Trademark Registration No.:C. Identification or Description:	1,213,183 KWIK-RAZE
	C. Identification of Description.	I WILLIAM
6.	A. Trademark Application No.:	76 / 439,536
	B. Trademark Registration No.:	2,796,974 HAVIS SHIELDS HS
• ,	C. Identification or Description:	HAVIS SHIELDS INS
7.	A. Trademark Application No.:	76 / 563,384
	B. Trademark Registration No.:	2,912,582
	C. Identification or Description:	CONSOLIDATOR
8.	A. Trademark Application No.:	76 / 439,539
J ,	B. Trademark Registration No.:	2,796,975
	C. Identification or Description:	MAGNA FIRE 3000
9.	A. Trademark Application No.:	76 / 676,040
	B. Trademark Registration No.:	3,447,326
	C. Identification or Description:	MAGNAFIRE
10.	A. Trademark Application No.:	76 / 528,664
- • •	B. Trademark Registration No.:	2,902,121
	C. Identification or Description:	BROW MOUNT

A. Trademark Application No.: 11. 3,447,327 B. Trademark Registration No.: KWIK-KIT C. Identification or Description: A. Trademark Application No.: 12. 3,447,328 B. Trademark Registration No.: C. Identification or Description: KWIK-STRIKE A. Trademark Application No.: 13. B. Trademark Registration No.: INTENSEFIRE C. Identification or Description: A. Trademark Application No.: 76 / 674,324 14. 3,403,744 B. Trademark Registration No.: STOUT MOUNT C. Identification or Description: 76 / 676,043 A. Trademark Application No.: 15. 3,350,755 B. Trademark Registration No.: DYLANO C. Identification or Description: See A. Trademark Application No.: 16. B. Trademark Registration No.: QWICK LIGHT TOWERS C. Identification or Description: See A. Trademark Application No.: 17. B. Trademark Registration No.: LUMITEC C. Identification or Description: 76 / 692,470 A. Trademark Application No.: 18, B. Trademark Registration No.: HAVIS EQUIPPED C. Identification or Description: 76 / 694,605 A. Trademark Application No.: 19. B. Trademark Registration No.: IDLERIGHT C. Identification or Description: See1 20. A. Trademark Application No.: B. Trademark Registration No.: TITAN MOUNT C. Identification or Description: 74 / 1.06,138 21. A. Trademark Application No.: 1,659,573 B. Trademark Registration No.: CHARGEGUARD C. Identification or Description:

77 / 479,954 A. Trademark Application No.: 22. B. Trademark Registration No.: C. Identification or Description: LEDCO 77 / 479,832 A. Trademark Application No.: 23. B. Trademark Registration No.: TUFFHUB C. Identification or Description: 77 / 479,830 A. Trademark Application No.: 24, B. Trademark Registration No.: C. Identification or Description: SIDEWINDER 77 / 513,159 A. Trademark Application No.: 25. B. Trademark Registration No.: LEDCO-CHARGEGUARD C. Identification or Description: 77 / 484,943 A. Trademark Application No.: 26. B. Trademark Registration No.: TUFFDOCK C. Identification or Description: 77 / 513,160 A. Trademark Application No.: 27, B. Trademark Registration No.: LEDCO-CHARGEGUARD C. Identification or Description: 77 / 513,162 Trademark Application No.: 28. B. Trademark Registration No.: LEDCO-CHARGEGUARD C. Identification or Description: See¹ A. Trademark Application No.: 29, B. Trademark Registration No.: **GENESIS** C. Identification or Description: 77 / 480,161 A. Trademark Application No.: 30. B. Trademark Registration No.: COBRA SWINGARM C. Identification or Description:

PATENTS

1.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	642,815 5,154,507
2.	A. Patent Serial No.:	885,867 5.198.600

3,	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	07 / 861,361 5,064,988
4.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	639,061 4,612,609
5.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	0071558
6.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	545,058
7,	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	407,831 1,190,907
8.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	404,333 4,502,103
9.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	555,697
10.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	01.00294
11.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.;	433,535 1,222,493
12.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	111,970 311,592
13.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	285,944 4,755,916
14.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	29 / 088,142 429,251
15,	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	29 / 228,453 USD526,680S
16.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	29 / 252,698 D557,442S
17.	A. Patent Serial No.: B. Patent No.:	11 / 084,900 7,211,907

18. A. Patent Serial No.: 08 / 489,984
B. Patent No.: 5,563,452

19. A. Patent Serial No.: 07 / 835,49
B. Patent No.: 5,272,386

20. A. Patent Serial No.: 07 / 341,224
B. Patent No.: 4,950,913

PATENT REEL: 031586 FRAME: 0274

RECORDED: 11/12/2013

¹ This item reflects a current trademark disclosure made by employees of the conveying parties. A trademark application has not yet been filed with USPTO at this time.